P \$40.00 1201

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael STRAUSS	01/03/2008
Bodo THEEG	02/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAN ROLAND DRUCKMASCHINEN AG		
Street Address:	Postfach 100096		
City:	Augsburg		
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-86135		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12013724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)624-2500

Email: msausedo@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100776.59812US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Grabarek, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=59812USAssignment#page1.tif source=59812USAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020806 FRAME: 0788

500514796

Attorney Docket No.: 100776.59812US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

MAN ROLAND DRUCKMASCHINEN AG Postfach 100096 D-86135 Augsburg Germany

		•	ser many			
(hereinafter AS to his invention		tle and interest	for the United Sta	ates, its territories a	nd possessions in and	
APPAR	ATUS AND METHOD	FOR CLEANIN	G A WEBBING-U	P DEVICE IN A PRI	NTING PRESS	
as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):						
	executed concurrent executed on, Scrial No, filed PCT International A		:, filed,			
and to any and invention, inclu- successors, leg Letters patent in	l all Letters Patent of ading any and all reiss al representatives and	the United States or extension assigns to the	ates which may is ons thereof, to be less full end of the te	ssue on any such a held and enjoyed by erm or terms for wi		
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;						
Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;						
legal representa and that he will perform all of representatives continuations to reissues or extended	dersigned further coveratives or assigns all in lexecute and deliver her lawful acts deen or assigns to perfer hereof and to any and densions, in said AS al representatives or a nvention;	nformation kno any papers, modern necessary of title to said all Letters PassignEE, its s	own to him relating the all rightful or or desirable by a invention, to sate the which may be successors, or assets.	g to said invention aths, testify in any lastic ASSIGNEE, and application income granted therefor signs or to assist	or patent application egal proceedings and its successors, legal luding divisions and or thereon, including said ASSIGNEE, its	
the power to i	dersigned hereby gran nsert in this Assignm e rules of the U.S. Pat	ent any furthe	er identification v	vhich may be nece	ssary or desirable to	
Inventor one: Citizen of: Germa		Michael STR	AUSS			
Heidi (Signature of with	Zam g less (optional))	Milly: 1.1 (Signature of 1st)	Stans		03/01/08 (Date)	

PATENT REEL: 020806 FRAME: 0789 Crowell & Moring LLP 1/8/2008 3:45 PAGE 019/019 Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 100776.59812US

Inventor two:

Citizen of: Germany

Bodo THEEG

(Signature of witness (optional))

(Signature of 2nd inventor)

02113/2008

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 020806 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 04/15/2008